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CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE_______
CITY AND COUNTYOF HONOLULU

HONOLULU, HAWAII

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE

(c) Thecouncilshall setthe tax ratefor eachclassof realpropertyfora taxyearby
usingthe following method:

KOH (1) Net taxabI9j~lprop~flywithin eachclassshall beassigneda percentage
61 the total revenue~bededvedfrom all realprope~ty.

(2) The percentageof revenueto beraisedfrom nettaxablerealproperty
CURI*IuJtL’7 within eachclassshaftbe multiplied by the total revenueto beraisedfrom

all real propertyin orderto determinetheamountofrevenueto bederived
from thatclass.

(3) Theamountof revenueto be raisedfrom eachclassshallbedivided by
thenettaxablerealpropertyof thatclassto determinetheapplicabletax
rate. The taxrateshall be expressedasadollar amount per$1 ,000.OOof
nettaxablerealproperty.) _________

(1) Tax rates for all taxableclassesof pmpertyshall be initially establishedby
thedirectorusing thefollowino method:

(A~ The director shall establishtheestimated changein the operating
fixed costsofthecity and countyof Honolulu, expressedasa
percentageincreasefrom the basetaxyear to the budaetedtax
year. The estimateshall be basedon at leastthree yearsof
historical data and bebasedon the following:

(i) Payroll:

(ii) Debt servicerequirements;

(iii) Retirement system,FICA, and pensioncontribution
requirements;and

(iv) Healthfundcontributionreguirements.

(B) Thedirector shall determinetheaveragetaxliability for eachclass
of propertyfor thebasetax year asfollows: sum thenet tax liability
for the basetax searof all parcelswithin the class,then divide the
result by thetotal number oftax oarcelsin theclass:

3
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DRAFT

CITY and COUNTY of HONOLULU REAL PROPERTY lAX

(In Thousandsof Dollars)

VALUATION tar FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

DRAFT
Gross Vnluotion Total Net 50% Ot Nitniber Valuation rot Tax Rate Per Amounts Raised

Land UseClass As of 12/05/2005 ExemptIons Valuation Appeal Value Of Appeals Tax Rate $1,000Value By Taxation

Improved Residential

Apurtment

Commercial

Industrial

$100,913,687

$36,902,027

$12,734,653

$5,864,708

$11,144,160

$4,125,047

$1,646,765

$254,212

$89,769,527 $350989

$32,776,980 $202,552

$11,087,888 $118,202
~
J

$5,610,496 $73,971

2310 z1)4t&,6~o ~

996 b cJ:
l2,,B’124~ ~

170 !t, ~4~t4 IL ~T
~

lID ~ 534 5~~5/I~33

Agricultural

Vacant Agriculmrai

$1,063,747

$59,052

$74,839

$0

$988,908 $71,823

$59,052 $21,350

176 1 ~ O~5

7 3~~Z~

Preservation $424,629 $33,917 $390,712 $23376 19 3~O~/Z /i ,c~
Hotel/Resort

Unimproved Residential

Public Service

TOTAL

$6,194,537

$1,449,953

$596,666

$166,203,659

$155,145

$566,535

$592,938

$18,593,558

$6,039,392 $188,802

$883418 $17,911

$3,728 $9

$147,610,101 $1,068,985

358 ~Z~O ~ (ii ‘~~!

32

L

4,179 /41 ~o
#—.-J-—-~.-
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CITY and COUNTY of HONOLULU REAL PROPERTY TAX VALUATION for FISCAL YEAR 2006.2007

(In Thousandsof Dollars)
DRAFT DRAFT

Gross Valuation Total Net 50% Of Number Valuation For Tax Rate Per Amounts Raised

Land UseClass Asof 12/0512005 Exemptions Valuation Appeal Value Of Appeals ,_~~~Rate $1,000Value By Taxation

11.1,11?~9UImproved Residential $100,913,687 $11,144,160 $89,769,527 $350,989 23l~*.LZt4 l~15~.o isApartment $36,902,027 $4,125,047 $32,776,980 $202,552 996 3z,s$,n~ 3 ~ g ~ I

Commercial $12,734,653 $1,646,765 $11,087,888 $118,202 170 iO, ~b9,~c u. ~ 21,

Industrial $5,864,708 $254,212 $5,610,496 $73,911 110 6, 534~cz5 lb ~ ~ ~

Agricultural $1,063,747 $74,839 $988,908 $71823 176 1 ii’, 035 ~q54 ~ ~

Vacant Agricultural $59,052 $0 $59,052 $21,350 7 ~ ~ /
Preservation $424,629 $33,911 $390,712 $23,376 19 39o,~/~ ~9.” / 3, SS1,53o

Hotel/Resort $6,194,537 $155,145 $6,039,392 $188,802 358 5~5O ,5d10

Unimproved Residential $1,449,953 $566,535 $883,418 $17,911 32

Public Service $596,666 $592,938 $3,728 $9 I I ______________ ________

TOTAL $166,203,659 $18,593,558 $147,610,101 $1,068,985 4,179 frfI~, ?%3 ~~_•~__ ~., ~46~7513

Nt )VE; (ipoas p uIp,~l‘OilS do aspi,,ctuel, r,0IUQ’Sbttp~•p~~p~lies.

Source;Ad,ni,,I,trull,n,1ecti,,icuttir,,,ch . I
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CITY and COUNTY of HONOLULU REAL PROPERTY TAX VALUATION for FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006

(In Thousandsof Dollars)
2006 -2&S

(ncrQA c ~
cf~r 10th
da~

d-&

‘(‘Cl

Improved Residential $78,968,241 $10,141,979

~partment $28,677,469 $3,803,724

:ommerCial $11,195,646 $1,459,262

:ndustrial $5,258,767 $212,361

(‘ricultural $876,153 $68,355

Vjc~ntAgricultural $55,217 $0

?reservation $420,501 - $33,997

jotel/Resorl $5,051,457 $154,328

~JnimprovedResidential $1,011,883 $469,464

\thjtcServ4c~ ~‘~~~O7$5i4$(Q

~OTAL $132,029,874

4OTE: Gross valuations do not include nontaxableproperties.
ource: Administration/Technical Branch

teal Propetty AssessmentDivision
)eparcanetof Budget and FiscalServices

$68,475,273

$24,671,193

$9,618,182

$4,972,435

$735,975

$33,867

$363,128

$4,708,327

$524,508.

109,359

56,537

,,- 6,307~\

290 /
~•~II~•

3,475

53,534

3,000

6$

TAX RATES ARE SET BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON JUNE 1, 2005

$68,826,262

$24,873,745

$9,736,384

$5,046,406

$807,798

$55,217

$386,504

$4,897,129

$542,419

“7-
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DRAFF

CITY andCOUNTY of HONOLULU REAL PROPERTYTAX

(In Thousandsof Dollars)
~.c

VALUATION for FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

DRAFT
GrossValuation Total Net 50% Of Number Valptatlott For Tax RatePer Amounts Raised

Land UseClass M of 12/05/2005 Exemptions Valuation AppealValue Of Appeals ‘Fax Rate $1,000Value By Taxation

ImprovedResidential

Apartment

Commercial

industrial

Agricultural

Vacatfl Agricultural

Presetvation

HittelfResort

UnimprovedResidential

$100,913,687

$36,902,027

$12,734,653

$5,864,708

$1,063,747

$59,052

$424,629

$6,194,537

$1,449,953

$11,144,160

$4,125,047

$1,646,765

$254,212

$74,839

$0

$33,917

$155,145

$566,535

$89,769,527 $350,989

$32,776,980 $202,552

$11,087,888 $118,202
p
I

$5,610,496 $73,971

5988,908 $71,823

$59052 $21,350

$390,712 $23,376

$6,039,392 $188,802

$883,418 $17911

12 ;rn;%L2,3)0 •1g~14$~15~~5~ ~

996 (3z,sq4,+z~)~
170 IO~~ I! ~ ALb, 3 ~.~

10 6, ~ ~ gç ~ ~S3~\

176 03 ~ ~ c’L-
7

19 3~ ~ (0 ~Q 4~o~I

358 ~S~O 5~0 ~ I gj
I

32 ~ / 4,o2 ~, 4-~ô

Public Service $596,666 $592,938 $3,728 $9

-~-

I

~~g,ggq-TOTAL $166203659 $18,593,558 $147,610,101 $1,068,985 4,179 l4~Sboi9~X
—‘ 4-
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CITY and COUNTY of HONOLUL U REAL PROPERTY TAX VALU

(In Thousandsof Dollars)

ATION for FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006 2005 2004
.‘“,“

Gross Valuation Total Net 50% Of Number Valuation For Tax Rate Per AmountsRaised

Land UseClass S~of 0113112005 Exemptions Valuation Appeal Value Of Appeals Tax Rate $1,000Value By Taxation

:mproved Residential $78,968,241 $10,141,979 $68,826,262 $350,989 2,310 $68,475,273 ~3.75

$28,677,469 $3,803,724 $24,873,745 $202,552 996 $24,671,193 $3.75

$11,195,646 $1,459,262 $9,736,384 S118,2d2 - 170 $9,618,182 $11.37

$5,258,767 $212,361 $5,04&406 $73,971 110 $4,972,435 $ U .37

$876,153 $68,355 $807,798 S71,823 276 $735,975 $8.57

$55,217 $0 $55,217 $21,350 7 $33,867 S8.57

$420,501 $33,997 $386,504 $23,376 19 $363,128 $9.57

$5,051,457 $154,328 $4,897,129 $188,802 358 $4,708,327 $11.37

$1,011,883 $469,464 $542,419 $17,911 32 $524,508 $5.72

~ - $0 - - - $9--~ -- - -. - -($9) $0.00- - -~

FOTAL $132,029,874 $16,858,010 $115,171,864 $1,068,985 4,179 $114,102,879
/iq1jôz 1B’&S

$581,801

JOTS: Grossvaluationsdo not includeaontaxableproperties.
.-~-fl&ource:Administration/TechnicalBranch

tealPropertyAssessmentDivision
)eparlrnentof Budget andFiscalServices ..fr CS S 3

TAX RATES ARE SET BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON JUNE 1, 2005 3/28/05

Apartment

:ommerciai

ndustrial

(‘~ricultural

Vacpnt Agricultural

256,782

92,517

?reservation

jotel/Resort

Jnimproved Residential

109,359

56,537

6,307

290

3,475

53,534

3,000

gt~vct4qE
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CITY atid COUNTY of HONOLULU REAL PROPERTYTAX VALUATION for FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007

(In Thousandsof Dollars)
DRAFF DRAFT

Lttttd UseClass

ImprovedResidential

Apartment

Commercial

Industrial

Agricultural

VacantAgricultural

CrossValuation

Asof 12f05f2005

$100,913,687

$36,902,027

$12,734,653

$5,864,708

$1,063,747

$59,052

Total

Exemptions

$11,144,160

$4,125,047

$1,646,765

$254,212

$74,839

$0

Net 50% Of Ntttnljer ValuationFor Tax RatePer Aniottnts Raised

Valuation AppealValue Of Appents Tax Rate ( $1,000Value By Taxation

$89,769,527 $350,989 2,310 ~,4 I~f5~Ô13 2 ,i6 ~41, 199
(1-4992 ~4

$32,776,980 $202,552 996 3Z,S$,42-2

$11,087,888 $118,202 170 ~: h2-3~’ t;% ‘792-
NN

$5,610,496 $73,971 HO ~ -I

$988,908 $71,823 176 1)7-, ~ ~
$59,052 $21,350 7 ~ q,2o~~,q~/

Preservation $424,629 $33,917 $390,712 $23,376 19 ~i ,4o 4~44G

HotelfResort

UnimprovedRosidentini

$6,194,537

$1,449,953

$155j45

$566,535

$6,039,392 $188,802 358 5~~O,5~0 ~

g~515o~ 444$883,418 $17,911 32

r—

~‘s~o

W’7

Public Service \ $596,666 $592,938 •_~~~_

TOTAL $166,203,659 $18,593,558 $147,610,101 $1,068,985 4,179 14-6 ceo,y9-3 — 69~~8oo
NOTt: (;p,,~p ,tp,aPtp’ppsito mph iiwtipite nQflt~~phtPtL’t,,operlieP.

Spip Adrntntslraptp,,,toetpmtcatttrancli
teat t’rPmpLrpy Agice~,ppmemmPt)tvistom,

__ (in
2007

~s~giso)) 2~QO4

ooO 2~oo7~,,JCp-&fl~-C-
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CITY and COUNTY of HONOLULU REAL PROPERTY TAX VALUATION for FISCAL YEAR 2005-2006

(In Thousandsof Dollars)
2005 -2oO~

Gross Valuation Total
Land UseClass As of 01/311200$

Net
Exemptions Valuation

:mproVed Residential $78,968,241 $10,141,979

Apartment $28,677,469 $3,803,724

:ommercial $11,195,646 $1,459,262

ndustrial $5,258,767 $212,361

(‘~ricuitur& $876,153 $68,355

Vjcant Agricultural $55,217 $0

‘reserVation $420,501 $33,997

~‘Iote1/Resort $5,051,457 $154,328

Jnimproved Residential $1,011,883 $469,464

~OTAL

50% Of

$132,029,874 $16,858,010 $115,171,864 $1,068,985 4,179 $114102,879 $581,801
t4joi,~U

- ----

Number Valuation For Tax Rate Per AmountsRaised

Appeal Value Of Appeals Tax Rate $1,000Value By Taxation

256,782

$‘LZ~ 34’91~
tYL93t

$68,826,262 $350,989 2,310 - $68,475,273 $3.75

$24,873,745 $202,552 996 $24,671,193 ~3.75

$9,736,384 5118,202 170 $9,618,182 $11.3?

$5,046,406 $i3,9fl 110 $4,972,435 $11.37

$807,798 $71,823 176 $735,975 $8.57

$55,217 $21,350 7 $33,867 $8.57

$386,504 523,376 19 $363,128 $9.57

$4,897,129 $188,802 358 $4,708,327 $51.37

$542,419 517,911 32 $524,508 $5.72

- . . . ~s9 aoo

3,44,
4~44-e

JOTS: Grossvaluationsdo not includenontaxableproperties.
ource:Administration/TechnicalBranch
tealPropertyAssessmnentDivision
)epartmentof Budget andFiscalServices
:ity andCountyof Honolulu
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